
Shakespeare in the Cathedral – Provisional Schedule (V4) 
 

 
SECTION A: 
Act 1 

Romeo 1, Juliet 1, Mercutio, Benvolio, Tybalt, Nurse, Lord & Lady 
Capulet, Paris, Prince, Peter, Samson, Gregory, Abraham, Lord & Lady 
Montague, Chorus 
 

SECTION B: 
Act 2 

Romeo 2, Juliet 2, Mercutio, Benvolio, Tybalt, Nurse, Friar Laurence, 
Peter 
 

SECTION C: 
Act 3 

Romeo 3, Juliet 3, Mercutio, Benvolio, Tybalt, Nurse, Lord & Lady 
Capulet, Friar Laurence, Prince 
 

SECTION D: 
Act 4/5 

Romeo 4, Juliet 4, Lord & Lady Capulet, Prince, Lord & Lady Montague, 
Balthasar, Friar Laurence, Friar John, Apothecary, Chorus 
 
*plus all other R&Js will be needed in the last few rehearsals in Nov 

 
 

Date Time Section Notes Venue 

Wed 3rd Sept 19:30 N/A LAUNCH NIGHT The Hub, St Mary’s 

Fri 12th Sept 12noon N/A DEADLINE FOR SELF-
TAPE AUDITIONS 

N/A 

Wed 17th Sept 18:30 – 
20:30 

N/A RECALL AUDITIONS Lichfield Cathedral 

Mon 22nd Sept 19:30 Whole cast Read-through TBC 

Wed 24th Sept 19:30 TBC Initial Blocking TBC 

Sun 28th Sept 11.00 SECTION A  JC Academy 

Mon 29th Sept 19:30 SECTION B  The Cooper Room 

Thurs 2nd Oct 19:30 SECTION C Potential change to Wed 1st Holy Cross 

Sun 5th Oct 14.00 SECTION D  The Cooper Room 

Tues 7th Oct 19:30 SECTION A  Whittington Village Hall 

Thurs 9th Oct 19:30 SECTION B  Holy Cross 
Sun 12th Oct 11.00 SECTION C  JC Academy 

Mon 13th Oct 19:30 SECTION D  The Cooper Room 

Wed 15th Oct 19:30 SECTION A  The Cooper Room 

Sun 19th Oct 11.00 SECTION B  JC Academy 

Tue 21st Oct 19:30 SECTION C  Whittington Village Hall 

Thurs 23rd Oct 19:30 SECTION D  Holy Cross 

Sun 26th Oct 11.00 SECTION A  JC Academy 

Mon 27th Oct 19:30 SECTION B  The Cooper Room 

Tues 28th Oct 19:30 SECTION C  Whittington Village Hall 

Wed 29th Oct 19:30 SECTION D  The Cooper Room 

Thurs 30th Oct 19:30 SECTION A  Holy Cross 
Sun 2nd Nov 14.00 SECTION B  The Cooper Room 



Mon 3rd Nov 19:30 CONTINGENCY   

Tue 4th Nov 19:30 SECTION C  Whittington Village Hall 

Wed 6th Nov 19:30 CONTINGENCY   

Thurs 6th Nov 19:30 SECTION D  Holy Cross 

Sun 9th Nov 11.00 1ST HALF  JC Academy 

Mon 10th Nov 19:30 2ND HALF  The Cooper Room 

Tues 11th Nov 19:30 1ST HALF  Whittington Village Hall 

Wed 12th Nov 19.30 2ND HALF  JC Academy 

Thurs 13th Nov 19:30 FULL RUN  Holy Cross 
Sun 16th Nov 19:30 FULL RUN  The Cooper Room 

Mon 17th Nov 19:30 FULL RUN  The Cooper Room 

Tues 18th Nov Get-In & Tech Run at Lichfield Cathedral Lichfield Cathedral 

Wed 19th Nov Dress Rehearsal Lichfield Cathedral 

Thurs 20th Nov 1st Night Lichfield Cathedral 

Fri 21st Nov 2nd Night & Get-Out Lichfield Cathedral 

Sat 22nd Nov Cast & Crew Social TBC 
 


